
lrrigation & Waterways Directorate
office of the Executive Engineer : urban Drainage Division

Memo NotLT-tlLL22 Date: -04"05.2024

l't Corrigendum (Time Extension) Notice

1't corrigendum against Notice lnvitingTender No.wBlw/EEluDDle-sNlr'04/2024-25 published vide

Memo No. 1T-1/1079, dated 30.05.2024 of this office.

As the number of Bidder in above works are less than three, in terms of Finance Deptt. Order No.366-

F(y) datdd 07.06.2018, read with Memo No:-170-lB dated 11.06.2018 of Deputy Secretary to the

Government of West Bengal, l. &W. Deptt. changes have been made in critical dates of e-tender which

are detailed in the tabular form as shown below:

Modified Critical Dates:-

ln Place of To be read as

Schedule of dates of e-Tender as per NIT S.freOut" of dates of e-Tender as per 1't corrigendum

4 Document Download
end date

04.06.2024 till 15.00
Hrs

4 Document Download end

date
07.06.2024 at
15.00 Hrs

5 Bid submission end date 04.06.2024 till 15.00
Hrs

5 Bid submission end date O7.06.2024 at
15.00 Hrs

6 Technical Bid opening
date with preliminary
result (TBO Sheet)

06.06.2024 at 15.00
Hrs

6 Technical Bid opening date
with preliminary result
(TBO Sheet)

07.06.2024 at
19.00 Hrs

Details of NlT, Corrigendum and Tender document may be downloaded from www.wbiwd.gov.in or

www.wbtenders.wb. nic.in

Sl.No.

,J.

TENDER ID Name of Work

2024_lWD_589170_1

qed wooden bridge due to cyclone "REMAL"(

from 26.05.2024 to 27.05.2024) near Ramkrishna Songha at Ch 79 over CCL

Khal under Modhyamgra1n Municipotity P.S. - Madhyomgram in the District of

North-24-Parganas durir$ the yeor 2024-25."

2 2024_rWD_589170_4

d wooden bridge due to cyclone called

"REMAL" 
,,(from 26.05.20241o 27.05.20241near Uttarpara at ch.78 under

Madhyamgram Municipality in the district of North-24-Parganas during the year

2024-25."

Executive Engineer,

Unban Drainage Division

t#,*

ffiffi
trEAa qm


